
TRANSPORTATION HOLIDAY SHUTTLE SCHEDULE 

2024 - 2025 
(HOLIDAY CLOSURE / HOLIDAY (OBSERVED) / ASYNCHRONOUS HOURS OF OPERATION) 

EVENT DAY OF WEEK DATE COMMENT 

Independence Day Thursday 7/4 University Closed - Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

 Friday 7/5 PLV Campus Looping Shuttle Service  

Operating Hours: 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. ONLY 

Labor Day Monday 9/2/24 University Closed – Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

Fall 2024 Semester Begins Wednesday 9/4/24 

Rosh Hashanah (First Night) Wednesday 10/2/24 Asynchronous Evening Classes - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary  

First Day of Rosh Hashanah Thursday 10/3/24 Asynchronous Day/Evening Classes - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Yom Kippur (Evening) Friday 10/11/24 Asynchronous Evening Classes - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Yom Kippur Saturday 10/12/24 Asynchronous Day/Evening Classes - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Diwali (Observed) Friday 11/1/24 Asynchronous Day/Evening Classes - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Election Day Tuesday 11/5/24 Classes Meet as Scheduled 

Veterans Day* Monday 11/11/24 No Classes Scheduled - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Undergraduate Study Days* Tuesday - Wednesday 11/26/24 - 

11/27/24 

No Undergraduate Classes - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Thanksgiving Break Thursday - Sunday 11/28/24 - 

12/1/24 

University Closed - Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

Fall 2024 Semester Ends Tuesday 12/17/24 
Final exams are scheduled for the last class date. 

 

Holiday Closing: Monday, December 23 through Tuesday, December 31 

Please note: The University will reopen on Thursday, January 2, 2025 
 

WINTER DAY OF WEEK DATE COMMENT 
Traditional In-Class & Hybrid 

(Combination of Online & In-Class) 

Monday 1/2/25 - 1 /18/25 
 

Fully Online Monday 1/2/25 - 1/31/25 
 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday 1/20/25 University Closed - Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 
 

SPRING SEMESTER DAY OF WEEK DATE COMMENT 

Spring 2025 Semester Begins Tuesday 1/21/25 
 

Lunar New Year Wednesday 1/29/25 No Day or Evening Classes Scheduled - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Presidents Day Monday 2/17/25 University Closed - Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

Spring Semester Break Sunday - Sunday 3/16/25 - 

3/23/25 

NO INTERCAMPUS SHUTTLE SERVICES 

PLV CAMPUS Shuttle Service Hours of Operation are:  

8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. ONLY 

Eid al-Fitr Monday 3/31/25 Asynchronous Day/Evening Classes - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Passover (First Night) Saturday 4/12/25 No Evening Classes Scheduled - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

 Friday 4/18/2025 NO INTERCAMPUS SHUTTLE SERVICES 

PLV CAMPUS Shuttle Service Hours of Operation are:  

8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. ONLY 

Good Friday / Easter Weekend Friday - Sunday 4/18/25 - 

4/20/25 

Study Day / No Undergraduate Classes Scheduled - Weekend Shuttle Service Hours of 

Operation May Vary 

 Saturday 4/19/2025 PLV CAMPUS Shuttle Service Hours of Operation are:  

11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. ONLY 

 Easter Sunday 4/20/2025  Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

Undergraduate Study Day Tuesday 4/29/25 No Undergraduate Classes Scheduled - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Undergraduate Study Day Thursday 5/1/25 No Undergraduate Classes Scheduled - Shuttle Service Hours of Operation May Vary 

Spring 2025 Semester Ends Monday 5/12/25 
Final exams are scheduled for the last class date. 

 

 

EVENT DAY OF WEEK DATE COMMENT 

SUMMER SEMESTER BEGINS  MONDAY 5/19/25  

Memorial Day Monday 5/26/25 University Closed - Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

Juneteenth Thursday 6/19/25 University Closed - Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

 Thursday  7/3/2025 PLV Campus Looping Shuttle Service - Operating Hours: 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. ONLY 

Independence Day Friday 7/4/2025 University Closed - Transportation is Closed – No Shuttle Services 

 Saturday 7/5/2025 PLV Campus Looping Shuttle Service - Operating Hours: 11 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. ONLY 

 Sunday 7/6/2025 PLV Campus Looping Shuttle Service - Operating Hours: 11 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. ONLY 

Summer Semester 2025 Ends Friday 8/29/25 
 


